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Downhole Well Profile - with Schematic
Well Name: Ohio E Govt 01C

APIAJWI

30045301320000
Accounting ID

78460
Permit Number State/Province

New Mexico
County
San Juan

Location
T31N-R12W-S18

Spud Date

4/6/2000 00:00
Original KB Elevation (ft)

5,909.00
Gr Elev (ft)

5,896.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

13.00
Casing Flange Elevation (ft)

Wellbores

Tubing Strings
Tubing Description
Tubing - Production

Set Depth (ftKB)
4,817.0

Item Des

Tubing

Notched Collar

Seat Nipple

Tubing Sub

Tubing Sub

Rod Description

OP (in)

2 3/8

2 3/8

2 3/8

2 3/8

2 3/8

Wt (Ibffi)

4.70

4.70

4.70

Grade

J-55

J-55

J-55

J-55

Jts

153
Len (ft)

4,780.00

2.00

2.00

10.00

Top (ftKB)

13.0

4,793.0

4,795.0

4,797.0

TSeUDeptMftKB)

4,807.0

Btm (ftKB)

4,793.0

4,795.0

4,797.0

4,807.0

4,817.0

OP (in) Wt (Ib/ft) Grade Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Other In Hole
Run Date Des OP (in) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Perforations
Date

5/7/2000

5/5/2000

1
Frac#

Top (ftKB)

4,225.0
Btm (ftKB)

4,509.0

Stimulations & Treatments
Top Perf (ftKB)

4582

4225

4,582.0

Bottom Perf (ftKB)

Zone

Mesaverde, Original Hole

4,872.0 Mesaverde, Original Hole

4872

4509

AIR (bbl/min) MIR (bbl/min) TWP (bbl) Total Proppant (lb)
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Schematic - Current Vertical
Well Name: Ohio E Govt 01C

-IDescription:SURFACE; Sz:12 1/4; Depth (MD): 13.0-355.0 I

Still®
••• .*• .v .*■

mm

API/OWI

30045301320000
Accounting ID
78460

Permit Number State/Province
New Mexico

County
San Juan

Location
T31N-R12W-S18

Spud Date
4/6/2000 00:00

Original KB Elevation (ft)

5,909.00
Gr Elev (ft)

5,896.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

13.00
CF Elev (ft)

MD (ftKB) TVD (ftKB) Incl (°) Vertical schematic (actual)

13.1

&------  Category:Cement; Description:Cement; Depth (MD): 13.0-351.0 ftKB351.0

355.0

|Description:PROD1; Sz:7 7/8; Depth (MD):355.0-4,942l)| 

Category:Cement; Description:Cement; Depth (MD): 13.0-3,006.0 ftKB

Hydraulic Fracture; 4,225.0-4,509.0; 5/7/2000

Hydraulic Fracture; 4,582.0-4,872.0; 5/5/2000

1-2; 2 3/8 in; Notched Collar; 4,793.0 ftKB

1-3; 2 3/8 in; Seat Nipple; 4,795.0 ftKB; 2.000 in

PBTD; 4,913.0 ftKB

1,622.0

2,266.1

3,005.9

3,006.9

3,894.0

4,037.1

4,225.1

4,508.9

4,582.0

4,606.0

4,793.0

4,794.9

4,807.1

4,816.9

4,872.0

4,913.1

4,929.1

4,941.9

Category:Cement; Description:Cement; Depth (MD):3,006.0-4,929.0 ftKB

^escription:TD - Original Hole; Depth (MD):4,942.0 l
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